

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

08/10/2011

GAS-054

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	103630558				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Name:	d address of receiving party(ies): DiaCCon GmbH	
	1. Martin RUEFFER		Street Address: DrMach-Str. 81		
	2. Stefan ROSIWAL		City:	Fuerth	
	3. Christian BAREISS		State:		
	4. Walter REICHERT		Zip:	90762	
	5. Oliver LEMMER		Country:	Germany	
=	6. Marc PERLE		Name:	CemeCon AG	
	3. Nature of conveyance:			Adenauerstrasse 20 A4	
00	☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger	City:	Wuerselen	
(X)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	State:		
	□ Other		Zip:	52146	
			Country:	Germany	
	Execution Date: May 7, 2011; July 7, 2011; July 18, 2011;		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	July 19, 2011; July 28, 2011				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
	13/130,728 filed May 23, 2011		«PATENT» «ISSUED»		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00		
			□ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Credit Card payment form enclosed		
			8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Alexandria State: VA Zip:	22314			
		THIS SPACE /	THIS SPACE 08/09/2011 AMONDAF1 00000014 13130728		
	9. Signature.	_	1	1 FC:8021 40.00 0	
•	Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467	Mari	ake Kuna	August 8, 2011	
	Name of Person, Registration No.	- (XX 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:		
	CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

REEL: 026746 FRAME: 0414

08/08/2011 15:36 +4991315336911

DR.GASSNER & PARTNER

5. 07/08 Diollon 10/US

Der 13/130,128

GAS-054

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, ___ 1) Martin RUEFFER; 2) Stefan ROSIWAL; 3) Christian BAREISS; 4) Walter REICHERT; 5) Oliver LEMMER; 6) Marc PERLE having post office addressees at 1) Wingershofer Str. 22, 92224 Amberg, Germany; 2) Hohe-Kreuz-Str. 18, 96049 Bamberg, Germany; 3) Ungarnstr. 5, 52070 Aachen, Germany; 4) Mariabrunnstr. 16, 52064 Aachen, Germany; 5) Oppenhoffallee 56, 52066, Aachen, Germany; and 6) Poststr. 14, 91301 Forchheim, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to __DiaCCon GmbH and CemeCon AG located at ___Dr.-Mach-Str. 81, 90762 Fuerth, Germany; and Adenauerstrasse 20 A4 52146 Wuerselen, Germany a corporation existing under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COATING A SUBSTRATE USING CVD described in application for Letters Patent, PCT/EP2009/065177 Filed November 13, 2009 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce

> PATENT REEL: 026746 FRAME: 0415

08/08

HAL - H

GAS-054

ASSIGNMENT

proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Stefan ROSIWAL __ Date 5.7. 2011 Date__28.07.204

> **PATENT** REEL: 026746 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 08/08/2011

Signature